



Macon-Bibb County Government

Procurement Department

Government Center

700 Poplar Street, Suite 308

Macon, Georgia 31201

(478) 803-0550

Laura Hardwick
Director of Procurement

September 23, 2025

ADDENDUM # 1

To: ALL PROSPECTIVE FIRMS

Re: INVITATION FOR BIDS: 26-015-LH, Fencing Installation for Carolyn Crayton Park

The Invitation for Bids, referenced above, is modified as follows:

1. I need clarification on Section 2, Specification Line 1, regarding the specified linear feet for the soccer fields.

Answer: The Linear Footage of the fields to include the field goal posts and sidelines/out of bounds for players = 375 ft Length & 209 ft width.

The linear footage of the actual playing field only = 355 ft length & 160ft width.

2. Could you confirm whether the project includes fencing for the four fields I've identified? If available, would you be able to share a drawing of the proposed fence line? Alternatively, if I provide a drawing of the fields in question, would you be able to review and confirm it for me?

Answer: Yes, this project will include fencing for each field separately. I don't have a drawing of the fence line. I can review and confirm if you provide a drawing.

3. Fence Height (4"). The scope lists 4' high fencing around four soccer fields. Please confirm 4' is correct for all field perimeters (no taller sections behind goals or at corners).

Answer: Yes, 4" is correct. No taller behind goals or corners.

4. Top Rail Quantity (2,2450 LF) vx Total Fence (4,800 LF) The project totals 4,800 LF (1,200 LF × 4 fields), but the spec calls for 2,240 LF of 1-5/8" top rail "sleeved."

- Should top rail be continuous around all fence lines (i.e., ~4,800 LF)?
- If not, please indicate which segments do/do not receive top rail.

Answer: Have the top rail be continuous around the entire fence on each field.

5. Sleeved Requirements: Please confirm “sleeved” means continuous top rail using swaged ends or coupling sleeves (not butt joints).

Answer: Swaged Ends.

6. Gate Count & Width. Are there any pedestrian gates required?

Answer: One access gate 12x4 foot gate. No pedestrian gates.

7. Staging & Access: Will the County designate staging areas, gate access routes for deliveries/equipment, and material laydown near each field?

Answer: We have an open field near the skate park that is easy access to all fields.

8. Schedule & Working Hours: Any site restrictions on working hours, field availability, or blackout dates we should plan around?

Answer: Mornings and afternoons (Mon – Friday) will be available.

9. I just want to clarify that each field is a TOTAL of 1200' LF with each field getting a 12' double drive gate installed. Total footage for the job is estimated to be 4800' LF.

Answer: Correct.

10. Will any existing fence need to be removed?

Answer: No.

11. Bid opening location has been changed from the Procurement Conference, Suite 306 to Board of Commissioners Chamber, 700 Poplar Street, Macon, Georgia.

12. Is a bid bond, performance bond, and payment bond required for this project?

Answer: No.

Please incorporate this change into the Invitation for Bid and acknowledge receipt of this addendum on your bid form.

Sincerely,

Laura Hardwick

Director of Procurement